PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT

SCHEDULE OF RATES

Effective date:
January 1, 2024 PWD Board of Trustees Order 23-039 on November 27, 2023
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PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT Sheet 1, Revision 14

RATES FOR WATER TO METERED CUSTOMERS

Member Rate - Applies to Cape Elizabeth, Cumberland, Falmouth, Gorham, Portland, Raymond,
Scarborough, South Portland, Westbrook and Windham

MONTHLY RATES:
For the first 100 cubic feet included in minimum charge
For the next 2,900 cubic feet 2.87 per 100 cubic feet I
For the next 7,000 cubic feet 2.65 per 100 cubic feet I
For the next 40,000 cubic feet 2.34 per 100 cubic feet [
In excess of 50,000 cubic feet 1.35 per 100 cubic feet I
SEASONAL RATES:
See meter size for the allowance included in the minimum charge
Excess up to 90,000 cubic feet 2.87 per 100 cubic feet I
In excess of 90,000 cubic feet 2.34 per 100 cubic feet I
MINIMUM CHARGES:

MONTHLY RATES SEASONAL RATES

Minimum Allowance  Surface Mains Deep Mains  Allowance

Meter Size  Charge Cubic Feet ~ Min. Charge Min. Charge Cubic Feet
5/8 $ 11.49 100 $ 33159 § 279.10 3,000 I
3/4 13.54 100 429.86 377.35 6,300 [
1 17.57 100 511.03 458.52 9,000 I
11/2 31.22 100 781.62 729.11 18,000 I
2 52.90 100 1,106.30 1,053.80 28,800 I
3 95.99 100 1,972.18 1,919.68 57,600 I
4 144.48 100 2,946.32 2,893.80 90,000 [
6 279.16 100 5,652.19 5,599.69 180,000 I
8 440.75 100 8,899.27 8,846.76 288,000 I
10 638.18 100 17,558.10 17,505.61 576,000 [
12 844.79 100 27,351.76 27,299.26 900,000 I
Low Income 2.87 100 [

Monthly Rates minimums are prorated to exact day in first and last month of service.
Monthly rate customer on temporary water lines may not be billed for up to first 15 HCF.
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PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT Sheet 2, Revision 14
RATES FOR WATER TO METERED CUSTOMERS

Nonmember Rate - Applies to Standish and Yarmouth

MONTHLY RATES:
For the first 100 cubic feet included in minimum charge
For the next 2,900 cubic feet 3.32 per 100 cubic feet I
For the next 7,000 cubic feet 3.06 per 100 cubic feet |
For the next 40,000 cubic feet 2.67 per 100 cubic feet I
In excess of 50,000 cubic feet 1.56 per 100 cubic feet I
SEASONAL RATES:
See meter size for the allowance included in the minimum charge
Excess up to 90,000 cubic feet 3.32 per 100 cubic feet [
In excess of 90,000 cubic feet 2.67 per 100 cubic feet I
MINIMUM CHARGES:

MONTHLY RATES SEASONAL RATES

Minimum Allowance  Surface Mains Deep Mains  Allowance

Meter Size  Charge Cubic Feet =~ Min. Charge Min. Charge Cubic Feet
5/8 § 1322 100 § 38135 § 320.96 3,000 I
3/4 15.56 100 494 .32 433.93 6,300 I
1 20.23 100 587.70 527.32 9,000 [
1172 35.89 100 898.86 838.49 18,000 I
2 60.81 100 1,272.25 1,211.87 28,800 [
3 110.35 100 2,268.05 2,207.67 57,600 [
4 166.14 100 3,388.27 3,327.88 90,000 I
6 321.02 100 6,500.03 6,439.65 180,000 [
8 506.87 100 10,234.17 10,173.78 288,000 I
10 733.91 100 20,191.80 20,131.41 576,000 I
12 971.48 100 31,454.55 31,394.17 900,000 [
Low Income 3.32 100 [

Monthly Rates minimums are prorated to exact day in first and last month of service.
Monthly rate customer on temporary water lines may not be billed for up to first 15 HCF.

January 1, 2024 PWD Board of Trustees Order 23-039 on November 27, 2023

Treasurer

30of5



PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT Sheet 3, Revision 12

MUNICIPAL FIRE SERVICE

There shall be paid monthly to the District by the municipalities an annual fire protection charge as
follows:

MUNICIPALITY ANNUAL CHARGE MONTHLY CHARGE
Cape Elizabeth $ 114,660 $9,555 I
Cumberland 93,792 7,816 I
Falmouth 152,484 12,707 I
Gorham 105,708 8,809 I
Portland 470,412 39,201 [
Raymond 7,944, 662 I
Scarborough 213,000 17,750 1
South Portland 213,300 17,775 1
Standish 63,732 5,311 I
Westbrook 174,324 14,527 1
Windham 128,832 10,736 1

Total: $1,738,188

Rates for hydrants installed on or after the effective date shall be determined in accordance with

Public Utilities Commission Rules and Regulations Chapter 690 as amended in Docket Number:
87-203.

There shall be no reduction in fire protection charges for fire hydrants removed.

January 1, 2024 PWD Board of Trustees Order 23-039 on November 27, 2023

Treasurer

4 of 5



PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT Sheet 4, Revision 10

PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE

For each private fire service connected to the District system there shall be paid to the District an
annual fire protection charge as follows:

MONTHLY CHARGES

SIZE OF CONNECTION MEMBERS NONMEMBERS
2" § 4.65 $ 534 I
37 10.40 11.93 I
4> 18.54 21.32 |
6” 44.30 50.92 I
8” 74.16 85.24 I
10~ 115.84 133.29 I
127 166.79 191.83 I
16” 296.53 341.03 I

In cases where fire protection systems are supplied with water through metered connections, the
quantity of water used for emergency extinguishment of fires will be estimated upon notification and
deducted from the quantity registered by the meter before billing.

Monthly Charges are prorated to exact day in first and last month of service.
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